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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
TO RE-OPEN CASE NO. 22646 FOR COMPULSORY (
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. L} o2

APPLICATION

Mewbourne Oil Company applies for an order re-opening Case No. 22646 to pool
additional parties, and pooling all uncommitted mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring
formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised of the N%2S% of Section 21 and the
N'2S of Section 20, Township 20 South, Range 27 East, N.NM.P.M., Eddy County, New
Mexico, and in support thereof, states:

L. Applicant is an interest owner in the N%SY% of Section 21 and the N%S% of
Section 20, and has the right to drill a well thereon.

2. Applicant proposes to drill the Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed. Com. Well No. 1H
to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation, and to dedicate the N%S¥% of Section 21
and the N%:S% of Section 20 to the well. The well is a horizontal well, with a first take point in
the NEV4SE"4 of Section 21 and a last take point in the NW¥%SWY of Section 20.

3. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the N%2S; of Section 21 and the N%S: of Section 20 for the purposes
set forth herein.

4. Although applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.

Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring

EXHIBIT J,
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formation underlying N%2S% of Section 21 and the N%S% of Section 20, pursuant to NMSA
1978 §70-2-17.

3, The pooling of all mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring formation
underlying the N%S% of Section 21 and the N%S¥% of Section 20 will prevent the drilling of
unnecessary wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant requests that, after notice and hearing, the Division enter its
order:

A. Pooling all mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring formation underlying the

N¥S¥ of Section 21 and the N%:SY; of Section 20;

B. Designating applicant as operator of the well;

3 Considering the cost of drilling, completing, and equipping the well, and

allocating the cost among the well’s working interest owners;

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling, completing, and equipping

the well in the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the well.

Respectfully submitted,

(W sl %W
Jampes Bruce
Post Office Box 1056

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 982-2043

Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company
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Application of Mewbourne Oil Company to re-open Case No. 22646 for compulsory pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Mewbourne Oil Company seeks an order re-opening Case No.
22646 to pool additional parties, and pooling all uncommitted mineral interest owners in the
Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal spacing unit comprised of the N/2S/2 of Section
21 and the N/2S/2 of Section 20, Township 20 South, Range 27 East, NMPM. The unit will be
dedicated to the Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed. Com. Well No. 1H, a horizontal well with a first
take point in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 21 and a last take point in the NW/4SW/4 of Section 20.
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling, completing, and equipping the well and the
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision,
designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in
drilling, completing, and equipping the well. The unit is located approximately 7 miles southeast
of Lakewood, New Mexico.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. Case No. 23082

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF BRAXTON BLANDFORD
Ll ATt RV OIATEMENT OF BRAXTON BLANDFORD

Braxton Blandford deposes and states:

1 I am a landman for Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™), and have personal
knowledge of the matters stated herein. My educational and work experience is as follows:

I graduated from Texas Tech University in May 2021 from the Energy Commerce program in the
Rawls College of Business. I started working full time for Mewbourne Oil Company June 21,
2021, following my internship in the Summer of 2020.

2. Pursuant to Division Rules, the following information is submitted in support of
the compulsory pooling application filed herein:

3. The purpose of this application is to force pool working interest owners into the
Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit described below, and in wells to be drilled in the unit.

4. No opposition is expected because the interest owners being pooled have been
contacted regarding the proposed wells, but have failed or refused to voluntarily commit their
interests to the well.

St A plat outlining the units being pooled is submitted as Attachment A. Mewbourme
seeks orders pooling all mineral interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal
spacing unit comprised of the N/2 S/2 of Section 20 and the N/2 S/2 of Section 21, Township 20
South, Range 27 East, NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed
Com.Well No. 1H, with a first take point in the NE/4 SE/4 of Section 21 and a last take point in
the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 20. There is no depth severance in the Bone Spring formation.

A form C-102 for the well is also submitted as part of Attachment A.
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6. The parties being pooled, and their -interests, are set forth in Attachment B.
Attachment C is a summary of communications and a sample copy of the proposal letters sent to
the uncommitted working interest owners.

7 Some interest owners may be unlocatable. In order to locate the interest owners
Mewbourne examined the records of Eddy County, State Land Office records, and the Bureau of
Land Management records. In addition, we conducted internet searches using Drilling Info,
Accurint, and generic name searches on Google.

Mewbourne has made a good faith effort to locate and obtain the voluntary joinder of the
working interest owners in the proposed well.

8. Mewbourne has the right to pool the overriding royalty owners in the well unit.

9: Attachment D contains the Authorization for Expenditure for the proposed well.
The estimated costs of the wells set forth therein are fair and reasonable, and comparable to the
costs of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in this area of Eddy County.

10. Mewbourne requests overhead and administrative rates of $8000/month for a
drilling well and $800/month for a producing well. These rates are fair, and comparable to the rates
charged by other operators for wells of this type in this portion of Eddy County. They are also the
rates set forth in the Joint Operating Agreement for the well unit. Mewbourne requests that these
rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the COPAS Accounting Procedure.

11.  Mewbourne requests that the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed
against non-consenting working interest owners.

12. Mewbourne requests that it be designated operator of the well.

13. The attachments to this affidavit were prepared by me, or compiled from company
business records.

14. The granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and the prevention
of waste.

I understand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. [ affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 14 above is true and correct and is made
under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of
the date handwritten next to my signature below.

Date: q“ G/ Zoll Broyton, ﬂ&ag\ebmzs(\

Braxton Blandford //
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District I

French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575)393-615: Fax (575) 19-0720

Bi1S First 81, Antesia, \M 88210
Phune (575) 74¥-1283 Fax; (575) 748-9720

Distnict il

razos Road, Aziee, NM 87410

Phone (305) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Oistrict iV

1220'S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone. (S05) 476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3362

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

(J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

* AP Number 2Ps0l Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Code $ Propecty Name 6 Well Number
WINE MIXER 21/20 B3IL FED COM 1H
TOGRID NO 3 Operator Name 9Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3252’
" Surface [Location
UL, orlotno Secrion Township Range Lot ldn Feet fram the North/South lige Feet From the EastWest line County
P 21 20S | 27E 1100 SOUTH 205 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or fot a0 Section Townstup Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L 20 20S | 27E 1980 SOUTH 100 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres | 1) Jointor Infili | 1+ Consolidation Code |15 Order No
No allewable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been lidated or a dard unit has been approved by the division

5 B954'45" W 265537

CORINER DATA
NAD B2 CRID — NM EAST

A 1OUNO SRASS CAP "1942
N 3645260 - E: 5479396

FOUND BRASS CAP "1942
: 5371785 - E: 5479339

2@

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942°
5698523 ~ £: 5479278

FOUND BRASS CAP "19642
. 569836 4 -~ E. 550580.5

2z

m

FOUND BRASS CAP "1gel"
N: 569847 4 - £: 553234.!

F FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N S5697B26 - E: 555882.0

S 89S 8" W 255428

G TCUND BRASS CAP "1942%
N: 5597728 - € 558534 1

H: FUUND BRASS CAP “1942"
N. S67122 1 - E: 55851564

i. FOUND BRASS CAP “1842"
' 5644700 - £ 358504 7

FOUND BRASS CAP “1942"
SE44862 - 7 555BA6 6

K: CALCULATED CORMER

& 5845255 -

D N 883711 W 2649.30° (D n

553189 8

4505 W 283287

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 bwrehy cernficshat tie infirmation coavained herew i 10w ond complite
s ine st of my krowledge ang helvef. and thal ths omgaweziion cither
wns a working interest ur unlvased muncrol wieres) in the land smehuding
the propoted Buitom hole lucanon vr kuty @ right 16 dinil this well ot this
lucotion pursuani 17 a comtzact witk an owner of such @ mineral or working
Imterest, ar 0. valunicry pooling uxreemynl ur G CompNisory proiing

order hrereiofore sniercd by the division

St Dax

Prnted Nam

E-ma! Address

©

7377 W 265349

N P00

100’
4B.H.

W sgEe 17"

1980°

" 20070

[=

|

!

i s b
|

{

!

s 2P~ e
|
GEQDET.C_OATA
MAD B3 CRID ~ NM EAST

G0TTOM_HOLE
N: 5665055 - Ei 5480253
LAT: 12 5573780° N
LONG: 1G4 3115940 W

X028 L6

L2727

{

S

GEQOETIC DATA
Na4D 83 CRID - Nwm EZAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 5655717 — E: 558304 &
LAT: 325548011 N

[ LONG: 104 )27E2645' W

"“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

] hereby certify that the well location shown on this
'_;e_’ plat was plouted from field notes of actual surveys
“-: mucde by me or under my supervision, and that the
§ same is irve and correct 10 the best of my behef.

=

5| 06/14/2021

X Date ol Survey

Signature and Seal o4

®

N 89'594!° w 5251 54
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Summary of Communications
Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed Com #1H
N/2 S/2 of Section 21, N/2 S/2 of Section 20
T20S. R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

8/18/2022: Mailed a Working Interest Unit and Well Proposal to the below listed parties. Utilized
Accurint, Enverus/Drilling Info, in house files, and Google searches in an effort to locate the below
mentioned parties. Delivery receipts are attached in the pooling exhibits.

Harvey Y. Rascoe

Iva B. Rascoe Pallerine
B.L. Young

A. Susan Martin
Barry J. Schwade
W.H. Moorhead

C.B. Glover

Robert Daniels

Bertha Daniels

Cye M. Smith

Charles Q. Clark
Marjorie E. Bee

Meta Cordes

H.F. Proebstel

Margie M. McElleroy
Emma J. Allen

Oscar Smith

Jeannie Traner

Anna Mae Schiller
Helen Elizabeth Layer
J.W. & Maura Dunlap
Charles S. Watkins
Frances L. Willard

ATTACHMENT C

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM



Received by OCD: 10/4/2022 8:07:19 PM Page 15 of 58

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

FASKEN CENTER
500 WesT TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TX 79701

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715

August 18, 2022
Via Certified Mail

Working Interest Owner

Re: Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed Com #1H
SL: 1110° FSL & 205’ FEL (Section 21);
BHL: 1980” FSL & 100° FWL (Section 20)

Wine Mixer 21/20 B3PM Fed Com #1H
SL: 1080° FSL & 205” FEL (Section 21);
BHL: 660 FSL & 100° FWL (Section 20)

Sections 20 & 21, T20S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1280.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the captioned Sections 20 and 21 for oil and gas production.

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed Com #1H at
the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed
well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,230 feet subsurface to evaluate the
Bone Spring Formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 18,325
feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 20 and the N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 21 will be dedicated
to the well as the proration unit.

In addition, Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned Wine Mixer 21/20 B3PM Fed
Com #1H at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL).
The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,249 feet subsurface to
evaluate the Bone Spring Formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of
approximately 18,274 feet. The S/28/2 of the captioned Section 20 and the S/2S/2 of the captioned
Section 21 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling are our AFEs dated October 1, 2021, for the
captioned proposed wells. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed wells, please execute
the enclosed AFEs and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our proposed Operating Agreement will
have COPAS rates of $8,000/month while drilling, $800/month for a producing well and a non-consent
penalty of 300%/100%. If you wish to participate, in the above wells, please let me know and I will
provide a complete copy of the Operating Agreement for your review.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at bblandford@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Braxton Blandford
Landman
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UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

August 22, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5376 58.

ltem Details
Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: August 22, 2022, 1:10 pm
Location: ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87120
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Charles Q Clark

Recipient Signature

I

A Clov A

74 i N

Address of Recipient: X\N Moaou

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Charles Q. Clark

7831 Wagon MOund Ct. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
Reference #: Winemixer
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681542652,
addressed to Marjorie E. Bee

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Marjorie E. Bee

P.O. Box 104

Panguitch, UT 84759

Reference #:. Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.
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UNITED STATES - EESS—
POSTAL SERVICE

August 24, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5031 41.

Status: Delivered
Status Date / Time: August 24, 2022, 8:11 am
Location: SAN YSIDRO, NM 87053
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Bertha Daniels

Recipient Signature

Signature of Recipient:

!"‘!

Address of Recipient: m

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

‘

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 LU'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Bertha Daniels
P.O.Box 5

San Ysidro, NM 87053
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE

August 25, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 4823 61.

ltem Details

Status: Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room
Status Date / Time: August 25, 2022, 10:57 am
Location: MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™
Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Bary J Schwade
Recipient Signature
Signature of Recipient: g \Pz {_‘/
. : Barty S 4w
G36=
A W
Address of Recipient: g 4

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Bary J. Schwade

6309 Excelsior Bivd. Apt 9
Minneapolis, MN 55416
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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Simple
T com

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/21/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne QOil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9402836897846484267856,
addressed to lva B. Rascoe Pallerine

Accepted at USPS Regional Facility-October 19, 2021, 6:23 pm,
MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER,

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

iva B. Rascoe Pallerine

24220 Oceana Ave.

Torrance, CA 90505

Reference #: Wine Mixer 21/20
Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681380148,
addressed to Harvey Y Rascoe

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:14 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Harvey Y Rascoe

1159 W. Ivesbrook St.
Lancaster, CA 93534

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

August 22, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:

9414 8368 9784 6681 4709 62.

Item Details

Status:

Status Date / Time:
Location:

Postal Product:
Extra Services:

Recipient Name:

Recipient Signature

Delivered, Left with Individual
August 22, 2022, 2:47 pm
LAS CRUCES, NM 88001
First-Class Mail®

Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic

B L Young

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

cz
o2/ A

1816 CALLE DE SUENOS LAS
CRUCES, NM 88001

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

B. L. Young

1816 calle De Suenos
Las Cruces, NM 88001
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Delivery
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681475455,
addressed to A. susan Martin was designated In Transit, Arriving Late
at 12:00 AM on September 12, 2022.

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

A. susan Martin

2201 Baylor Ave.
Roswell, NM 88203
Reference #: Winemixer

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
{Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681487502,
addressed to W. H. Moorhead

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

W. H. Moorhead

P.O. Box 1768

Gallup, NM 87305

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681491097,
addressed to Jeannie Traner

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Jeannie Traner

5305 Fairmont Circle

Austin, TX 78745

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681494494,
addressed to C. B. Glover

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

C. B. Glover

2242 Baywood Dr.

Biloxi, MS 39532

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681499413,
addressed to Robert Daniels

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Robert Daniels

1606 S. Pennsyivanis Ave.
Roswell, NM 88203

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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UNITED STATES = e
POSTAL SERVICE

August 22, 2022
Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5077 36.

ltem Details

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: August 22, 2022, 5:42 pm
Location: TRENTON, NJ 08638
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Cye M Smith

(O~ e,

Signature of Recipient: s

Address of Recipient: b ?[/L 7X/v\
oo

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Cye M. Smith

6 Autumn Ln

Ewing, NJ 08638
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681511825,
addressed to Frances L. Willard

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:14 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Frances L. Willard

5695 Barberry Ct.

Frederick, MD 21703

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681515755,
addressed to Anna Mae Schiller

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:14 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Anna Mae Schiller

444 N. Crescent Heights Bivd. Apt. N
Los Angeles, CA 80048

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681521404,
addressed to Helen Elizabeth Layer

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:14 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Helen Elizabeth Layer

1940 Glendale Judicial

Los Angeles, CA 90041
Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681527840,
addressed to J. W. Dunlap and his wife Maura K. Dunlap

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

J. W. Duniap and his wife Maura K. Dunlap
165 S. Main St. SPC 64

Red Bluff, CA 96080

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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UNITED STATES

August 22, 2022
Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5321 89.

ltem Details

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: August 22, 2022, 3:33 pm
Location: JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Charles S Watkins

Recipient Signature

Signature of Recipient W m(
i ipient: 7
2 g ?@,N (e Vl/(téw\‘v

SE3
Address of Recipient: A BEL A R

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Charles S. Watkins
5803 Abelia Rd.
Jacksonville, FL 32209
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681547121,
addressed to Meta Cordes

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:14 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Meta Cordes

1127 Michigan Ave.

Napoleon, OH 43545

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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UNITED STATES e S S
POSTAL SERVICE

August 23, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5514 25.

ltem Details
Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: August 23, 2022, 10:54 am
Location: CLEARWATER, FL 33764
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: H F Proebstel

Recipient Signature

| 7/ .
Signature of Recipient: %
Address of Recipient: ! gl (-.5 S ;;; ;E; :

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

H. F. Proebstel

1316 Summerlin Dr.
Clearwater, FL 33764
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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CertifiedMailcom

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 9/13/2022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil Company

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836897846681556154,
addressed to Margie M. McElleroy

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 19, 2022, 8:12 pm, MIDLAND,
TX 79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to
SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

Margie M. McElleroy

641 Seitz Dr.

Salina, KS 67401

Reference #: Winemixer

Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

The above information is for the sole use of SimpleCertifiedMail.com
clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
Service.

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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E UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o

August 25, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5782 00.

item Details

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: August 25, 2022, 11:22 am
Location: HOUSTON, TX 77004
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: EmmaJ Allen

Recipient Signature

B\~
S

2421 BARBEE ST HOUSTON,
TX 77004

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Emma J. Allen

2421 Barbee St.
Houston, TX 77004
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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UNITED STATES = TR
POSTAL SERVICE

August 22, 2022

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8368 9784 6681 5814 46.

ltem Details

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: August 22, 2022, 10:54 am
Location: STUART, FL 34997

Postal Product: First-Class Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Oscar Smith

Recipient Signature

M ¢ v S
Signature of Recipient: CmnAh
pient. A6 47
Address of Recipient: OWWM T

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Oscar Smith

2047 SE Monroe St.
Stuart, FL 34997
Reference #: Winemixer

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM

Well Name: | WINE MIXER 21/20 B3IL FED COM #1H | Prospect: [3RD BSS (2.0 Mile Lateral) |
Location: [SL: 1110 FSL & 205 FEL (21) ; BHL: 1980 FSL & 100 FWL (20) | county: [Eddy |sT Nm |
Sec. Bik:_ | survey: [ | twe: [205 | RNG:[27E |Prop. TVD: T™D:
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cC
Regulatory Permits & Surveys WZ0.000 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $75,000jf 0180-0205 $35,000
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000}| 0180-0206 $75,000
Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 24 days drig / 3 days comp @ $19500/d 0180-0110 $499,800}f 0180-0210 $62,500
Fuel 1700 gal/day @ $3/gal 0180-0114 $130,700}{ 0180-0214 $330.000
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $100,000}f 0180-0220 .
Horizontal Drillout Services 0180-0222 $200,000
Cementing 0180-0125 $80,0001f 0180-0225 $35,000
Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,300}f 0180-0230 : $363,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $25,000( 0180-0234 $15,000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $30,000
Stimulation 51 Stg 20.2 MM gal / 20.2 MM Ib 0180-0241 : $1,677,000
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $40,000{| 0180-0245 $410,000
Bits 0180-0148 $106,100}| 0180-0248 $5,000
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $50,000]{ 0180-0250 $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 | $12,000]{ 0180-0258 - $24,000
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $150,000
Transportation 0180-0165 $30,000jf 0180-0265 $15,000
Welding Services 0180-0168 $4,000| 0180-0268 $15,000
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $112,000(| 0180-0270 $58,100
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $310,000
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $208,300| 0180-0280 $12,500
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000}| 0180-0284
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 4,800|| 0180-0285
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 7,000} 0180-0288 $1,000
Damages 0180-0190 $10,000}f 0180-0290 $10,000
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $5,000
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $132,000(| 0180-0295 « $40,000
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 . $10,000}| 0180-0296 $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298
Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $235,400|f 0180-0299 $363,360
TOTAL $2,589,400 $3,996,960
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 350 - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $48/t 0181-0794 $17,900
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 2000" - 9 5/8" 36# J-55 LT&C @ $38/ft 0181-0795 : $81,200
Q Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 8400" - 7" 29# HCP-110 LT&C @ $28.5/ft 0181-0736 $255,700
Casing {4.1" - 6.0") 10690 - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ﬂS.Slft 0181-0797 : $177.000
Tubing 8100' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 Thg @ $13/ft 0181-0798 $112,500
Drilling Head 0181-0860 ; $35,000
E Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30.000
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $50,000
= Sucker Rods 0181-0875
E Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 $25,000
o Artificial Lift Systems ESP 0181-0884 $100,000
QO Pumping Unit 0181-0885
< Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD TP 0181-0886 $55,000
E_‘ Tanks - Oil 1/2 of 6 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $60,000
H Tanks - Water 1/2 of 5 - 750 bbl coated 0181-0891 $50,000
< Separation / Treating Equipment 1/2 GB/VRT/Flare 0181-0895 $150,000
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $25,000
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $15,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering 1/2 1 mile water 0181-0900 $30,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $160,000
Cathodic Protection Automation 0181-0908 $15,000
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $93,750
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $93,750
Pipeline Construction 1/2 1 mile water 0181-0920 $40,000
TOTAL $389,800 $1,282,000
SUBTOTAL $2,979,200| $5,278,960
TOTAL WELL COST $8,258,160
|Extra Expense Insurance
D 1 elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate shave of the premium.
Operator has secured Exira Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line ltem 01 80-0185.
D | elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy.
If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well conirol insurance
Prepared by: G. Edington Date: 10/1/2021
Company Approval: Date:
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

Revised: 01/31/2018
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 23082

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce deposes and states:

1. [ 'am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. [ am an attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company.
8 Mewbourne Oil Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the

names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the applications
filed herein.

4. Notice of the applications was provided to the interest owners, at their last known
addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached
hereto as Attachment A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules.

6. [ understand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony
in this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 5 above is true and correct and is
made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made
as of the date handwritten next to my signature below.

Date: /0/¢A2/

EXHIBIT 5
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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

September 15, 2022

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling (Case No. 23082), filed with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, seeking to pool all
uncommitted mineral interest owners in the Bone Spring formation underlying a horizontal
spacing unit comprised of the N/2S/2 of Section 21 and the N/2S/2 of Section 20, Township 20
South, Range 27 East, NMPM. The unit will be dedicated to the Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed.
Com. Well No. 1H This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, October 6,
2022. During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public
and the hearing will be conducted remotely. To determine the location of the hearing or to
participate in an electronic hearing, go to emmnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/hearings or see the
instructions posted on the Division’s website,
hitp.//emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html. You are not required to attend this hearing,
but as an owner of an interest who may be affected by the application, you may appear and
present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you
from contesting this matter at a later date. A party appearing in a Division case is required by
Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing Statement no later than five business days before the hearing
date. This statement may be filed online with the Division at ocd hearines@state.nm. us, and
should include: The name of the party and his or her attorney; a concise statement of the case;
the name(s) of the witness(es) the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present his or her case; and identification of any procedural matters that
need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

/| ames
Jhmes Bruc 4
ATTACHMENT

ttorney for Mewbourne Oil Company
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Wine Mixer 21_/20 B31L_ Federal Com #1H

Russell J. Ramsland, Jr.
PO Box 10505
Midland, Texas 79702

Iva B. Rascoe Pallerine
500 S. Sepulveda Blvd, Suite 101
Manhattan beach, CA 90266-6945

Harvey Y. Rascoe
1159 W. Ivesbrook St
Lancaster, CA 93534-2212

B.L. Young
1816 Calle De Suenos
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001-4305

A. Susan Martin
2201 Baylor Ave.
Roswell, New Mexico 88203-2429

Barry J. Schwade
6309 Excelsior Blvd Apt 9
Minneapolis, MN 55416-2726

W.H. Moorhead
PO Box 1768
Gallup, New Mexico 87305

Jeannie Traner
5305 Fairmont Circle
Austin, Texas 78745-2755

C.B. Glover
2242 Baywood Dr
Biloxi, MS 39532-4102

Robert Daniels
1606 S. Pennsylvania Ave.
Roswell, New Mexico 88203-5432

Bertha Daniels

PO Box 5 1T
San Ysidro, New Mexico 87053-0005 EXHIB

Cye M. Smith

6 Autumn Ln
Ewing, NJ 08638-2318
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Frances L. Willard
5695 Barberry Ct
Frederick, MD 21703-7193

Anna Mae Schiller
444 N. Crescent Heights Blvd., Apt N
Los Angeles, California 90048-2206

Helen Elizabeth Layer
1940 Glendale Judicial
Los Angeles, CA 90041

J.W. Dunlap, and his wife Maura K. Dunlap
165 S. Main St SPC 64
Red Bluff, CA 96080-3850

Charles S. Watkins
5803 Abelia Rd
Jacksonville, FL 32209-2482

Charles Q. Clark
7831 Wagon Mound Ct NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87120-2870

Marjorie E. Bee
PO Box 104
Panguitch, UT 84759-0104

Meta Cordes
1127 Michigan Ave
Napoleon, OH 43545-1127

H.F. Proebstel
1316 Summerlin Dr
Clearwater, Florida 33764-2818

Margie M. McElleroy
641 Seitz Dr
Salina, Kansas 67401-3773

Emma J. Allen EXHIBIT .
2421 Barbee St
Houston, Texas 77004-5235

Oscar Smith
2047 SE Monroe St
Stuart, Florida 34997-5886

R.C. Anspach

5071 Mays Ave
Moraine, OH 45439-2930

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2022 8:20:21 AM



" Received by OCD: 10/4/2022 8:07:19 PM —. -~ e Page 44 of 58

Lillie G. Amundson
4006 24" Ave S Apt 203
Grand Forks, ND 58201-8871

Charles C. Palmer
RR 1 Box 266
Artesia, New Mexico 88210-9801

Bertha J. Mitchell
1000 E. 9% St
Austin, Texas 78702-2609

Edna Henjes
1100 Linneman Rd
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

D.G. Janssen
403 Sunset
Carroll, NE 68723-9613

Frank J. Miller
11 Old Oaks Ln
Los Lunas, New Mexico 87031-7155

Antonio P. Zamberlan
1925 Boulder Dr
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-4165

W.C. Shaw
PO Box 1067
Tatum, Texas 75691-1067

Mrs. C.S. Harris
2333 E 17" St
Farmington, New Mexico 87401-7528

C.S. Harris

2333 E 17" St

Farmington, New Mexico 87401-7528 EXHIBIT A
Celia D. Krough

20 Bayon Dr Apt 303

South Hadley, MA 01075-3336

Mildred Jane Timberman

72 Timber Ridge Dr
Westminister, MD 21157-5619
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Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0005420621
This is not an invoice

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW
POBOX 1056

SANTA FE, NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal notices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement thereof in editions
dated as follows:

09/22/2022

ia Yindz

/ Z
Legal Clerk —J

Subscribed and sworn before me this September 22,

- 2022: %g
A (e Al
State of Wi, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

A
[ =7~
My commission expires

N
HLEEN ALpE
KAT\Iotary Public '
gtate of Wisconsin

Rsomrse

Ad # 0005420621

PO #: 5420621
# of Affidavits1

This is not an invoice
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NOTICE

To: Russell J. Ramsland, Jr., Iva B.
Rascoe Pallerine, Harvey Y.
Rascoe, B.L. Young, A. Susan
Martin, Barry J. Schwade, W.H.
Moorhead, Jeannie Traner, C.B.
Glover, Robert Daniels, Bertha
Daniels, Cye M. Smith, Frances L.
Willard, Anna Mae Schiller, Hel-
en Elizabeth Layer, J.W. Dunlap,
Maura K. Dunlap, Charles S.
Watkins, Charles Q. Clark, Mar-
jorie E. Bee, Meta Cordes, H.F.
Proebstel, Margie M. McElleroy,
Emma J. Allen, Oscar Smith, R.C.
Anspach, Lillie G. Amundson,
Charles C. Palmer, Bertha J.
Mitchell, Edna Henjes, D.G.
Janssen, Frank J. Miller, Antonio
P. Zamberlan, W.C. Shaw, Mrs.
C.S. Harris, C.S. Harris. Celia D.
Krough, and Mildred Jane
Timberman, or your heirs, devi-
sees, SuCcessors, or  assigns:
Mewbourne 0il Company has
filed an application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Di-
vision (Case No. 23082), seeking
an order re-opening Case No.
22646 and pooling all uncom-
mitted mineral interest owners
in the Bone Spring formation
underlying a horizontal spacing
unit comprised of the N/25/2 of
Section 21 and the N/25/2 of Sec-
tion 20, Township 20 South,
Range 27 East, NMPM. The unit
will 'be dedicated to the Wine
Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed. Com. Well
No. 1H. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling, com-
pleting, and equipping the well
and the allocation of the cost
thereof, as well as actual operat-
ing costs and charges for super-
vision, designation of applicant
as operator of the wells, and a
200% charge for the risk in-
volved in drilling, completing,
and equipping the wells. This
matter is scheduled for hearing
at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, Octo-
ber 6, 2022. During the current
circumstances state buildings are
closed to the public and the
hearing will be conducted re-
motely. To determine the loca-
tion of the hearing or to partici-
pate in an electronic hearing, go

to
emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/hearings
or see the instructions posted on
the Division‘s website, http:/em
nrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announce
ments.html. You are not re-
quired to attend this hearing,
but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this ap-
plication, you may appear and
present testimony. A party ap-
pearing in a Division case is re-
quired by Division Rules to file a
Pre-Hearing Statement no later
than Thursday, September 29,
2022. This statement may be
filed online with the Division at
ocd.hearings@state.nm.us. Fail-
ure to appear at that time and
become a party of record will
preclude you from contesting
this matter at a later date. The
attorney for applicant is James
Bruce, P.O. Box 1056, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87504, jamesbruc@
aol.com. The unit is located ap-
proximately 7 miles southeast of
Lakewood, New Mexico.
#5420621, Current Argus, Sep-
tember 22, 2022
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CUIVIPULSUKY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 23082
Date October 6, 2022
Applicant Mewbourne Oil Company

Designated Operator & OGRID
(affiliation if applicable)

Mewbourne Oil Company/OGRID No. 14744

Applicant's Counsel:

James Bruce

Case Title:

Application of Mewbourne Oil Company to Re-Open Case No. 22646
for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family

Wine Mixer Bone Spring wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring Formation

Primary Product (Oil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Entire Bone Spring formation

Pool Name and Pool Code:

Well Location Setback Rules:

Current horizontal well rules

Spacing Unit Size: Quarter-quarter sections/40 acres
Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) 320 acres

Building Blocks: 40 acres

Orientation: East-West

Description: TRS/County

N/2S/2 §21 and N/2S/2 §20-20S-27E, NMPM, Eddy County

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit
(Y/N), If No, describe

Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description

No

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description

No

Proximity Defining Well: if yes,
description

EXHIBIT 3

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and
bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation,
completion status (standard or non-
standard)

Wine Mixer 21/20 B3IL Fed. Com. Well No. 1H
API No. 30-015-Pending

SHL: 1100 FSL & 205 FEL §21

BHL: 1980 FSL & 100 FWL §20

FTP: 1980 FSL & 100 FEL §21

LTP: 1980 FSL & 100 FWL §20

Third Bone Spring/TVD 8230 feet/MD 18325 feet
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Receined-hnOID: 16¢44 2022 8:0 TA9PM See above
Points
Completion Target (Formation, TVD and | See above
MD)
AFE Capex and Operating Costs
Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8000
Production Supervision/Month $ S800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit 2
Requested Risk Charge Exhibit 2
Notice of Hearing
Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit 1
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20
days before hearing) Exhibit 3
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10
days before hearing) Exhibit 4
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of the
Spacing Unit Exhibit 2-B
Tract List (including lease numbers and
owners) Exhibit 2-B
Pooled Parties (including ownership
type) Exhibit 2-B
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled
Ownership Depth Severance (including
percentage above & below) None
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit 2--C
List of Interest Owners (i.e. Exhibit A of
JOA) Exhibit 2-B
Chronology of Contacts with Non-Joined
Working Interests Exhibit 2-C
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit 2-D
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit 2-D
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit 2-D

Geology

Summary (including special
considerations)

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Spacing Unit Schematic

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Well Orientation (with rationale)

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Target Formation

Bone Spring

HSU Cross Section

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Depth Severance Discussion

N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit 2-A
Tracts Exhibit 2-B
Summary of Interests, Unit

Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit 2-B
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Exhibit 2-A
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Well Bore Location Map

Exhibit 2-A

Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Cross Section Location Map (including
wells)

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Cross Section (including Landing Zone)

See Exhibit 3 in Case 22646

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the
information provided in this checklist is
complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative):

Janﬂs Bruce

Signed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative):

(s Dot

Date:

Octpber 4, 2022
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